
                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: NHY-10N(008)                   J.P. NUMBER:
  CALL ORDER: 040                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010350

   COUNTY: BLAINE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-270
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN AND SURFACE(CONCRETE)

   LOCATION : BEGIN AT US-270 IN GEARY AND EXTEND NORTH ON BROADWAY

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         - 4,385,290.34
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  WITTWER, INC.                       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  MCCONNELL CONST., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  HASKELL LEMON CONST. CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  CHAMBERS CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.            - 4,679,891.10
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -             4,598,357.42
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-110D(27)CO                 J.P. NUMBER:
  CALL ORDER: 090                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010355

   COUNTY: CARTER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER WILDHORSE CREEK APPROX 4.828 KM. WEST
              AND 0.966 KM. NORTH O F THE JCT SH-7/SH-76 IN RATLIFF CITY
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BRUTON CONST. CO., INC.             - 481,768.18
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -             381,450.62
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -             459,073.96
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -             446,219.63
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  L&N BRIDGE, LLC                     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -             467,980.27
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: NHY-011N(15)                   J.P. NUMBER: 1254410
  CALL ORDER: 100                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010356

   COUNTY: CANADIAN               HIGHWAY NO.: US-81
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : ON US-81 OVER N. CANADIAN RIVER 1.32 MILES N. OF EL RENO

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.               - 1,419,985.55
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -             1,041,211.20
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -              960,732.45
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -             1,247,187.20
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                - 1,142,886.60
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -             1,089,336.00
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-120D(35)CO/BRO-122D(17)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1830704C
  CALL ORDER: 210                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010367

   COUNTY: CUSTER                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGES AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : OVER BEAR CR, APPROX. 3.0 MI N. AND 7.0 MI E OF CLINTON
              & OVER COTTONWOOD CR, APPROX. 3 MI E & 1.1 MI S. OF VICI
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               - 487,551.01
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -             608,078.56
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -             518,113.71
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -             505,431.29
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -             471,451.17
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: STPY-127C(35)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1867504
  CALL ORDER: 220                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010368

   COUNTY: GRANT                  HIGHWAY NO.: RED HILL ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : CO. RD. BEG. APPROX. 4.2 MI W. & 4.7 MI N. OF POND CREEK,
              AND EXT. N. ON RED HILL ROAD
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - 1,359,849.25
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        - 1,412,521.05
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(30)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1810804
  CALL ORDER: 230                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010369

   COUNTY: HUGHES                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER PANTHER CREEK APPROX. 3.8 MILES SOUTH
              AND 1.5 MILE WEST OF GERTY
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING - 254,933.70
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-162D(54)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1808604
  CALL ORDER: 240                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010370

   COUNTY: PONTOTOC               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY TO CANADIAN RIVER 2.8 MILES
              NORTH AND 0.1 MILE WEST OF BYNG
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING - 241,316.55
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-132D(30)CO/BRO-162D(54)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1810804C
  CALL ORDER: 250                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010371

   COUNTY: HUGHES                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGES AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : OVER PANTHER CR APPROX 3.8 MI S & 1.5 MI W OF GERTY AND OVER
              TRIBUTARY TO CANADIAN RIVER 2.8 MI N. & 0.1 MI W OF BYNG
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       - 382,356.02
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -             436,776.70
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -             414,090.19
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -              444,883.70
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: CR-136C(49)                    J.P. NUMBER: 1854104
  CALL ORDER: 270                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010387

   COUNTY: KAY                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : BEGIN 5.7 MILES EAST AND 4.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE JCT.
              US-77/SH-11 AND EXTEND NORTH
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY - 1,052,272.81
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.     -  513,741.48
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.              -              560,584.91
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-48D(166)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1206504
  CALL ORDER: 290                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010373

   COUNTY: MARSHALL               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE 2.5 MILES NORTH AND 8.3 MILES EAST OF MADILL

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              - 292,891.50
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -             354,888.65
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  L&N BRIDGE, LLC                     -             411,390.35
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRF-154C(26)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1777804
  CALL ORDER: 330                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010377

   COUNTY: OKFUSKEE               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER ROCK CREEK, 3.0 MILES SOUTH AND 1.9 MILES
              WEST OF PADEN
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING - 416,406.00
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-167D(34)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1777904
  CALL ORDER: 340                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010378

   COUNTY: SEMINOLE               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER TURKEY CREEK, 1.0 MILE NORTH AND 0.2 MILE
              EAST OF LITTLE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING - 363,099.50
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRF-154C(26)CO/BRO-167D(34)CO  J.P. NUMBER: 1777804C
  CALL ORDER: 350                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010379

   COUNTY: OKFUSKEE               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGES AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : CO. BR. OVER ROCK CR. 3.0 MI SOUTH & 1.9 MI WEST OF PADEN
              AND OVER TURKEY CREEK, 1.0 MI. NORTH & 0.2 MI EAST OF LITTLE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       - 655,404.65
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -             748,605.15
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -             699,083.30
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL - 808,120.75
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRO-160D(46)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1772604
  CALL ORDER: 370                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010381

   COUNTY: PAYNE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER UNNAMED CREEK APPROX. 1.0 MILE NORTH
              AND 3.7 MILES WEST OF THE JCT. OF US-177/SH-33
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       - 241,378.00
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                - 257,647.47
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL - 283,371.44
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING - 394,849.70
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRFY-166C(85)RW                J.P. NUMBER: 0814208
  CALL ORDER: 390                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010383

   COUNTY: ROGERS                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-88
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

   LOCATION : AT TWO BRIDGES NORTHWEST OF INOLA ON SH-88

 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  COLUMBIA CURB & GUTTER CO.          -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.           - 5,700.00
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -             7,555.00
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.            -            37,031.00
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  MAGNUM CONSTRUCTION, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                      OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : August 24, 2001                                                   LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF August 23, 2001

********************************************************************************
 PROJECT NO.: BRF-175C(18)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1749304
  CALL ORDER: 430                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 010366

   COUNTY: WASHITA                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   KILOMETERS
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER WASHITA RIVER, APPROX. 9.6558 KM. SOUTH
              AND 2.414 KM. WEST OF COWDEN
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               - 483,551.83
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEHNE CONST. CO. INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   - 629,016.49
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                - 518,404.23
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  C-P INTEGRATED SERVICES, INC.       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________




